
Belmont Abbey (10-4, 5-1 CC) -vs- Trojans (11-2, 5-1 CC)
4/24/2021 at Tigerville, SC (Pepsi Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Belmont Abbey Goals: Noah Haas (4); Jack Pigott (2); Austin Hasen (1); Sean Hanrahan (1); Nick Deloriers (1); Bailey Williams (1); Connor
Toomey (1); Tim Palmer (1) 
Assists: Collin Grippo (1); Austin Hasen (1); Hunter Duford (1); Tim Palmer (1) 
 
Trojans Goals: Lalonde, Aidan (3); Shein, Lucas (1); Watson, Connor (1); Brunk, Dylan (1); Hickey, Braydon (1) 
Assists: Tallon, Blake (2); Watson, Connor (2); Collins, Tim (1); Skousen, Samuel (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Pepsi Stadium
Penalties: Brady Smith 2nd/06:05; Austin Hasen 3rd/02:17; Brad Mackie 3rd/01:28; Cooley, Tavian 4th/07:23; Bentley, Joshua 4th/06:59
Officials: John Radecsky; Danny Douglozina; Trey Towery; Alan Kahaly

Date: 4/24/2021
Attendance: 105

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Belmont Abbey 4 2 2 4 12
Trojans 0 4 0 3 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Belmont Abbey 16 6 11 6 39
Trojans 5 8 6 11 30

Shots On Goal
Belmont Abbey 11 3 8 4 26
Trojans 1 7 3 6 17

Saves
Belmont Abbey 1 3 3 3 10
Trojans 7 1 6 0 14

Turnovers
Belmont Abbey 3 5 4 4 16
Trojans 7 5 5 3 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Belmont Abbey 6-6 4-6 5-7 4-4 19-23
Trojans 3-6 5-5 5-5 4-4 17-20

Ground Balls
Belmont Abbey 8 7 6 5 26
Trojans 9 11 6 7 33

Face Offs
Belmont Abbey 1 3 1 3 8
Trojans 4 4 1 4 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Belmont Abbey 0 0 0 2 2-2
Trojans 0 1 2 0 1-3



Belmont Abbey 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 Collin Grippo 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 - -
A 3 Luke Spanier 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
M 4 Jack Pigott 2 0 2 7 0 1 0 - -

A 10 Austin Hasen 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
M 12 Sean Hanrahan 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
D 15 Pat Doering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 19 Noah Haas 4 0 4 13 2 2 0 - -
D 34 James Bucher 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
G 54 Thomas Sullivan 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
D 92 Neil Lingerman 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -

2 Davis Mcculley 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
8 Kendall Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Kamren Thomas 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-1 -
18 Hunter Duford 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 - -
20 Evan Farrage 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
25 Nick Deloriers 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
27 Bailey Williams 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
28 Jacob Moore 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
42 Morgan Bell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
48 Caleb Mulcahy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-7 -
51 Connor Toomey 1 0 1 1 2 0 3 - -

57 Brad Mackie 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30
63 Tim Palmer 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 - -
64 Kevin Mulligan 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -

80 Brady Smith 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 6-13
1-

01:00
81 Jackson Muoio 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 12 4 16 39 26 16 11 8-21
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
54 Thomas Sullivan 60:00 7 10 W



Trojans 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

D 5 Cooley, Tavian 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 -
1-

00:30
A 11 Tallon, Blake 0 2 2 5 2 1 0 - -
A 12 Lalonde, Aidan 3 0 3 4 3 2 0 - -
D 22 Williams, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
A 27 Watson, Connor 1 2 3 4 2 2 1 - -
M 33 Marto, Mike 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 13-21 -
D 35 Hackl, Brendan 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
G 39 Avarello, Andrew 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
D 42 Crosby, Zac 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
M 44 Mackenzie, Jake 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 - -

1 Stidham, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Goodman, Chaz 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
6 Crawford, Billy 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
7 Elbin, Brady 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
9 Collins, Tim 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 - -

13 Bentley, Joshua 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
14 Shein, Lucas 1 0 1 4 3 2 0 - -
18 Leone, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
19 Cobb, Elija 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
26 Skousen, Samuel 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Brunk, Dylan 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 - -
41 Hickey, Braydon 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -

Totals 7 6 13 30 33 20 7 13-21
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
39 Avarello, Andrew 60:00 12 14 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BAC UMO
1st 13:17 Austin Hasen Unassisted 1 0
1st 07:19 Jack Pigott Unassisted 2 0
1st 05:26 Noah Haas Tim Palmer 3 0
1st 05:01 Noah Haas Unassisted 4 0
2nd 14:17 Brunk, Dylan Skousen, Samuel 4 1
2nd 12:06 Noah Haas Collin Grippo 5 1
2nd 06:57 Lalonde, Aidan Tallon, Blake 5 2
2nd 05:26 Hickey, Braydon (UP) Tallon, Blake 5 3
2nd 03:14 Tim Palmer Unassisted 6 3
2nd 00:08 Shein, Lucas Collins, Tim 6 4
3rd 14:01 Connor Toomey Unassisted 7 4
3rd 00:00 Sean Hanrahan Unassisted 8 4
4th 14:50 Lalonde, Aidan Watson, Connor 8 5
4th 12:26 Noah Haas Unassisted 9 5
4th 11:18 Watson, Connor Unassisted 9 6
4th 07:43 Lalonde, Aidan Watson, Connor 9 7
4th 06:59 Jack Pigott (UP) Austin Hasen 10 7
4th 06:05 Nick Deloriers (UP) Hunter Duford 11 7
4th 02:25 Bailey Williams Unassisted 12 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 06:05 BAC Brady Smith 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 02:17 BAC Austin Hasen 00:30 SLASHING
3rd 01:28 BAC Brad Mackie 00:30 HOLDING
4th 07:23 UMO Cooley, Tavian 00:30 HOLDING
4th 06:59 UMO Bentley, Joshua 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS


